

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 5734 of
2026**

=====

RENISON CHANDRAKANT CHRISTIAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

=====

Appearance:
MR GIRISH M DAS(2323) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 29/04/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

The matter, was called out in the first session and this Court, has requested the learned Advocate for the petitioner that it will be taken-up in the chamber.

The learned Advocate, was not available in the second half. The corpus and the mother of the corpus, were present.

List the matter on 10.06.2026.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN, J)

(D. M. VYAS, J)

Anuj