

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 5734 of 2026****RENISON CHANDRAKANT CHRISTIAN****Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.****Appearance:****MR GIRISH M DAS(2323) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1****CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN****and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI  
DESAI****Date : 10/06/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)**

Mr Girish M. Das, learned advocate for the petitioner states that he has filed additional affidavit placing on record certain documents. The said reply is not on the record. Registry is directed to place the reply.

2. Ms Amita Shah, learned advocate for the respondent no.3 has made request virtually; however, the matter was taken up in the chamber and she was not present, but the respondent no.3 – Liza Renison Christian was present with her two sons, namely, Rolance and Blessanc. She has also expressed her desire to file reply.

3. Acceding to her request, list the matter on 02.07.2026.

**(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)****(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)**

BINOY B PILLAI