

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 5734 of
2026****=====**
RENISON CHANDRAKANT CHRISTIAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
=====**Appearance:****MR GIRISH M DAS(2323) for the Applicant(s) No. 1**
MR ROHAN RAVAL, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI**Date : 02/07/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)**

1. Heard Mr Girish M. Das, learned advocate for the petitioner. Mr Girish M. Das, learned advocate states that the respondent no.2 may be deleted as party respondent as, no grievance survives against the respondent no.2.
2. Respondent no.2 is directed to be deleted from the array of the respondents. Necessary amendment to be carried out accordingly.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 20.07.2026. Mr Rohan Raval, learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice on behalf of respondent no.1.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)**(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)**

RAVI P. PATEL