

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 5734 of
2026**

=====

RENISON CHANDRAKANT CHRISTIAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR GIRISH M DAS(2323) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DELETED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MS AMITA S SHAH(2691) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MS SHRUTI PATHAK, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI

Date : 03/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

In view of the sick-note filed by Mr. Girish Das, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner, list the matter on 17.08.2026.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN, J)

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

SINDHU NAIR